4. Though the replanting is a condition precedent for harvesting , yet the costs are not taken into consideration.

The valuations, as presented in the external valuation models based on net present values, take into account the long
term exploitation of the timber plantations. Because of the inherent uncertainty associated with the valuation at fair
value of the biological assets due to volatility of the variables,their carrying value may differ from their realisable value.
The Board of Directors retains their view that commodity markets are inherently volatile and that long term price
projections are highly unpredictable. Hence, the sensitivity analysis regarding selling price and discount rate variations
as included in this note allows every investor to reasonably challenge the financial impact of the assumptions used in
the LKAS 41 against his own assumptions.

Sensitivity Analysis
Sensitivity variation sales price
Values as appearing in the statement of financial position are very sensitive to price changes with regard to the average
sales prices applied. Simulations made for timber show that a rise or decrease by 10% of the estimated future selling price
has the following effect on the net present value of biological assets:

-10% 2012 +10%
Managed Timber  1,328,861  1,475,236  1,622,760
Total  1,328,861  1,475,236  1,622,760

Sensitivity variation discount rate
Values as appearing in the statement of financial position are very sensitive to changes of the discount rate applied.
Simulations made for timber trees show that a rise or decrease by 1% of the discount rate has the following effect on the
net present value of biological assets.

12% 13% 14%
Managed Timber  1,541,184  1,475,236  1,419,345
Total  1,541,184  1,475,236  1,419,345

15 Intangible Assets

GROUP COMPANY
As at As at

As at 31 March, Notes 2013 2012 1 April 2011 2013 2012 1 April 2011
Rs.'000 Rs.'000 Rs.'000 Rs.'000 Rs.'000 Rs.'000

License Fees 15.1  353,225  215,895  79,248 - - -